
View BOQ/Item Details

Tender Details

Home  Tender Details

Tender ID - 149871

Organization Name Dairies

Location Mehsana

Department Agriculture, Farmers Welfare and Cooperation Department

Sub Department Dudhmansagar Dairy  

IFB/Tender Notice No MDCMPUL/2024-25/01/DMD-DHD/SCRAP SALE  

Tender Creation Date 22-01-2025 14:58

Tender Type Open

Tender Title/Name of Project
Sale of Scrap of various items used in Dairy Industry Dudhmansagar-Manesar and Dudhmotisaga

r-Dharuhera Dairy on As is, Where is, What is Basis.  

Description of Material/Name of Work
Sale of Scrap of various items used in Dairy Industry Dudhmansagar-Manesar and Dudhmotisaga

r-Dharuhera Dairy on As is, Where is, What is Basis.  

Sector Category Agriculture and Food

Form of Contract Sale

Product Category Scrap/Disposables

Tender Category GOODS

Is ECV Visible to Supplier? Yes

Estimated Cost Value 56,000,000  (Five crore Sixty Lacs )

Tender Currency Type Single  

Tender Currency Setting Indian Rupee

Period of Completion/Delivery Period 4  Months

Procurement Type Goods 

Consortium / Joint Venture N/A

Rebate N/A

Alternate decrypter N/A

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date 04-02-2025 11:00  

Bid document download End Date 15-02-2025 17:00  

Bid Submission Start Date 04-02-2025 11:00  

Bid Submission Closing Date 15-02-2025 17:00   

Tender NIT View Date 04-02-2025 11:00   

Remarks N/A

Bid validity 30  Days

Amount Details

Bidding Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 1,000.00 INR   (One thousand )

Bidding Processing Fee Payable to Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd., Mehsana 

Bidding Processing Fee Payable at Mehsana Branch 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR (OFFLINE) 50,000.00 INR   (Fifty Thousand )

4 / 2 / 2025 9:40:31 All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, mansagaras(Axay Shah )Dairies

Tender NIT https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tender-information-view4

1 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:40

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:


Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable to Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd., Mehsana 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable at Mehsana Branch 

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids I/C Managing Director   

Bid Opening Authority I/C Managing Director   

Address
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd, Dudhsagar Dairy Highway, Mehsana, G

ujarat-384002   

Contact Details 9560887504  

General Terms & Conditions

General Terms and Conditions

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.

(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for

submission.

(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.

(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd.,

Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as per Information

Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying

Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,

(n)Procure Cell

501, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,

Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details

Phone

+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.

E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sr No Document Name Document Definition

1 Scrap tender NIT 04022025.pdf Scrap tender NIT 04022025.pdf

2 General Guidelines for E-Tender and E-Auction 220824.pdf General Guidelines for E-Tender and E-Auction 220824.pdf

Tender stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission Evaluation Dependency

Preliminary Stage  15-02-2025 17:01  0  

Tender NIT https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tender-information-view4

2 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:40

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=59983a24-a3e4-401c-b2d2-f6f4f8b9c1da&name=Scrap%20tender%20NIT%2004022025.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=59983a24-a3e4-401c-b2d2-f6f4f8b9c1da&name=Scrap%20tender%20NIT%2004022025.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7910a459-1624-4d7f-8430-9bf38f377530&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%20220824.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7910a459-1624-4d7f-8430-9bf38f377530&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%20220824.pdf


Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission Evaluation Dependency

Commercial Stage  15-02-2025 17:02  0  Preliminary Stage

1.Preliminary Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

1079 Bidder’s Basic Information User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

5 Tender Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

6 Emd Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

Documents required for Stage - Preliminary Stage

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Tender Fee Receipt Yes

2 EMD Receipt Yes

3 PAN Yes

4 GSTN Yes

5 Copy of Firms Registration Yes

6 Scan copy of Certificate of Registration issued by HSPCB mandatory if applicable No

7 Scan copy of Consent issued by HSPCB mandatory if applicable No

8 Vendor Registration Form only in case of new bidders No

Documents required For Form - Tender Fee Form

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide any proof of Bid Processing Fee No

Documents required For Form - Emd Fee Form

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide any proof of EMD Document No

2.Commercial Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

3 Price Bid Form Library-Secured Single Yes

Evaluation Committee

Stage Types Opening Committee
Decryptor

Stage Evaluator
Primary Decryptor Alternate Decryptor

Preliminary Stage Axay Shah (mansagaras) Axay Shah (mansagaras) N/A Axay Shah (mansagaras)

Commercial Stage Axay Shah (mansagaras) Axay Shah (mansagaras) N/A Axay Shah (mansagaras)

Signing certificate

Cert Serial No. 68cb531edcee

Subject Dn

'CN=JITENDRAKUMAR AMBALAL PATEL, SERIALNUMBER=F6B61BF93E3FA65C50FE2DB038

4BC7FFD159BAAEAE169FBB5448AD678444D6C8, ST=HARYANA, OID.2.5.4.17=122050, OID.

2.5.4.20=63b5ae57cab6350b605406b4740363b9a365ac41dcc9247d1c53295a2693adce, OU=DU

DHMANSAGAR DAIRY, O=MEHSANA DIST CO OP MILK PRODUC ERS UNION LTD, C=IN'

Cert Issuer
CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for Class 3 Organization 2022, OU=Sub-CA, O=Sify Technologies Limite

d, C=IN

Tender NIT https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tender-information-view4

3 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:40

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=149871&stageid=351461&stageformid=642891&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=149871&stageid=351461&stageformid=642891&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=149871&stageid=351461&stageformid=642892&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=149871&stageid=351461&stageformid=642892&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/pbPreview1?tenderid=149871&backPageType=11&formid=642894&stageid=351464&flag=0&pageType=4&amendflag=3
https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/pbPreview1?tenderid=149871&backPageType=11&formid=642894&stageid=351464&flag=0&pageType=4&amendflag=3
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


BACK

Thumbprint 5f c4 aa 57 5e 04 d5 87 d8 cc 31 3b 48 fc 87 c2 1c f2 e9 17

Created By : Axay Shah (mansagaras) | 22-01-2025 14:58 Published By : Axay Shah (mansagaras) | 04-02-2025 09:38

Designation : Head Designation : Head

EXPORT TO PDF

Legends

Icon Description Icon Description

View View Attached Documents

View Original NIT View AOC

Qualified Supplier Not Qualified Supplier

View Selected Items

Tender NIT https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tender-information-view4

4 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:40



|| || ||

|| ||

|| ||

|| ||

|| || ||

||

Tender Details

Dashboard  Tender Consolidated Details

Tender ID: 149871
IFB/Tender Notice No.:MDCMPUL/2024-25

/01/DMD-DHD/SCRAP SALE

Description of Material/Name of Work : Sale of Scrap of various items used in Dairy

Industry Dudhmansagar-Manesar and Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera Dairy on As is, Where

is, What is Basis.

ECV

(INR):56000000.00  

Last Date For Bid Submission: 15-02-2025

17:00
Tender Type/Tender Category :Open/GOODS

Location: Mehsana
Department: Agriculture, Farmers Welfare

and Cooperation Department
Sub Department: Dudhmansagar Dairy

View Tender Items

Construction waste DMD-01

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1
Dudhmansagar-

Mehsana

Portable Cabin Make:

Super Cabin
5001006916 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmansagar-

Mehsana

Portable Cabin Make:

Super Cabin
PO-937 Number 1.00

QA Electronic waste DMD-02

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar

Funke Gerber Nova

Safety Benchtop

Centrifuge, Sr. No. -

3670-7757

Make:Gerber

Centrifuge

4000002099 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Milkoscreen Minor

Make: Foss
3000006251 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Milkoscreen Minor

Make: Foss
3000006252 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Gerber Centrifuge

Make: Remi
3000009450 Number 1.00

QA Electronic waste 2 DMD-03

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

Construction Waste DMD-01 QA Electronic Waste DMD-02 QA Electronic Waste 2 DMD-03

Printer Electronic Waste DMD-04 Air Cooler Electronic Waste DMD-05

Air Compressor Electronic Waste DMD-06 Glassware DMD-07

Industrial Equipment Waste Floor Cleaning DMD-08 Industrial Equipment Waste Pallet DMD-09

Plastic Pallet Waste DMD-10 Industrial Equipment Waste Machines DMD-11 Metal Waste DMD-12

Metal Waste DHD-01 View All Subwork

4 / 2 / 2025 9:40:59 All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, mansagaras(Axay Shah )Dairies

Tender Information https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tenderschedules2

1 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:41

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:


Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

LCGC RADWAG

Weighing Balance, Modal

PS 1200/C/2, Sr. No.

366890/12

Make:Weighing Balance

4000002099 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Spectrophotometer Make:

Systronics
3000006207 Number 1.00

Printer Electronic waste DMD-04

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Printer- Inkjet

Make:Domino
3000007982 Number 6.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Printer- Inkjet

Make:Domino
7000001170 Number 2.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Inkjet Printer

Make:Domino
7000001172 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
TTO Printer

Make:Domino
3000009232 Number 1.00

Air cooler Electronic waste DMD-05

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar AIR COOLERS 5002000297 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Air cooling Unit Make:

Star Cooler
3000005969 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Air cooling Unit Make:

Star Cooler
3000005970 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Air cooling Unit Make:

Star Cooler
3000005971 Number 1.00

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Air cooling Unit Make:

Star Cooler
3000005972 Number 1.00

6 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Air cooling Unit Make:

Star Cooler
3000005973 Number 1.00

Air compressor Electronic waste DMD-06

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

AircomptessorZT-37 FF

Make:Atlas copco
3000006028 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

AircomptessorZT-37

VSDFF Make:Atlas copco
3000006029 Number 1.00

3
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar
BOD Incubator 3000006206 Number 1.00

4
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

UPS S420D,20KVA

Make:Emerson
NA Number 2.00

Glassware DMD-07

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar

JSGW (JAIN

SCIENTIFIC GLASS

WORKS) Make:

Distillation Unit

4000002099 Number 2.00

Industrial equipment waste Floor cleaning DMD-08

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

Tender Information https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tenderschedules2

2 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:41



Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
FLOOR CLEANING M

Make:CT-30C
3000008973 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Floor Cleaning machine

Make:CT110
3000007343 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Floor Cleaning M/C

Make:Gansow
3000008973 Number 1.00

Industrial equipment waste Pallet DMD-09

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar PALLET TRUCK 3000009235 Number 2.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar PALLET TRUCK 3000009856 Number 3.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Hydraulic Hand Pallet

Truck Make: NIlkamal
3000008055 Number 5.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Hydraulic Hand Pallet

Truck Make: NIlkamal
3000009196 Number 3.00

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar
Hand Pallet Trolley

Make: NIlkamal
3000007322 Number 1.00

Plastic Pallet waste DMD-10

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar PALLET 3000007320 Number 100.00

Industrial equipment waste Machines DMD-11

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Pouch packing machine

Make:SAMARPAN 6 T.H
3000006303 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Pouch packing machine

Make:SAMARPAN 6 T.H
3000006294 Number 1.00

3
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Cream Storage Tank

Make:Tetrapak
3000006660 Number 1.00

4
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Pouch Packing Machine

(Dahi) Make:RMC

Packing

3000006302 Number 1.00

5
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Pouch Packing Machine

(Dahi) Make:Samarpan

6TH

3000006322 Number 1.00

6
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar

Pouch Extrution Machine

Make:Vikrant Ind
PO-392 Number 1.00

7
Dudhmansagar-

Manesar
Inoculation Tankl-G33 12345 Number 1.00

Metal Waste DMD-12

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar MILK CAN 7100000266 Number 15.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar CUPBOARD-STEEL 5001006897 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Almirah 5001007016 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Bi-Cycle Make:Atlas 6000000066 Number 1.00

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Revolving Chairs 5001006997 Number 8.00

6 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Revolving Chairs 5001007094 Number 4.00

7 Dudhmansagar-Manesar MS rack 5001006952 Number 1.00

Metal Waste DHD-01

Tender Information https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tenderschedules2

3 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:41



BACK

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1
Dudhmotisagar-

Dharuhera

MS PIPE WITH VALVES

AND ACCESSORIES
3000007922 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmotisagar-

Dharuhera

PLATE HEAT

EXCHANGER
3000007922 Number 1.00

3
Dudhmotisagar-

Dharuhera
Pump 3000007922 Number 1.00

4
Dudhmotisagar-

Dharuhera
Filter Press 2001000162 Number 1.00

5
Dudhmotisagar-

Dharuhera

Condenser coil

Make:Frick
3000007745 Number 5.00

6
Dudhmotisagar-

Dharuhera

Milk packing conveyor

Line No. 1 & 6

Make:Gea

3000007659 Number 2.00

Notes

Group Name Description Period of Completion Scope of Group

Construction waste DMD-01 Construction waste DMD-01 0.0 N/A

QA Electronic waste DMD-02 QA Electronic waste DMD-02 0.0 N/A

QA Electronic waste 2 DMD-03 QA Electronic waste 2 DMD-03 0.0 N/A

Printer Electronic waste DMD-04 Printer Electronic waste DMD-04 0.0 N/A

Air cooler Electronic waste DMD-05 Air cooler Electronic waste DMD-05 0.0 N/A

Air compressor Electronic waste DMD-06 Air compressor Electronic waste DMD-06 0.0 N/A

Glassware DMD-07 Glassware DMD-07 0.0 N/A

Industrial equipment waste Floor cleaning DMD-08 Industrial equipment waste Floor cleaning DMD-08 0.0 N/A

Industrial equipment waste Pallet DMD-09 Industrial equipment waste Pallet DMD-09 0.0 N/A

Plastic Pallet waste DMD-10 Plastic Pallet waste DMD-10 0.0 N/A

Industrial equipment waste Machines DMD-11 Industrial equipment waste Machines DMD-11 0.0 N/A

Metal Waste DMD-12 Metal Waste DMD-12 0.0 N/A

Metal Waste DHD-01 Metal Waste DHD-01 0.0 N/A

Legends

Icon Description Icon Description

Tender Information https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment/tenderschedules2

4 of 4 04/02/2025, 09:41


